

1SP.10211.6

Nov 02, 2022

DA00561

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE UPON REQUEST
 DIVISION 1 COUNTIES

WATSON ELECTRICAL
 CONSTRUCTION CO LLC
 WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	1,689.00	8,445.00
0002	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	10	LF	963.00	9,630.00
0003	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	8	SY	902.00	7,216.00
0004	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	8	SY	902.00	7,216.00
0005	7180000000-N	1706	BACKPLATE	10	EA	228.00	2,280.00
0006	7252000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	250	LF	5.20	1,300.00
0007	7264000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	1,000	LF	2.40	2,400.00
0008	7279000000-E	1715	TRACER WIRE	750	LF	1.30	975.00
0009	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	25	LF	18.80	470.00
0010	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 4 INCH)	25	LF	26.80	670.00
0011	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (*****) (2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	25	LF	21.40	535.00
0012	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	1,000	LF	10.50	10,500.00
0013	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 4 INCH)	100	LF	23.70	2,370.00
0014	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	750	LF	14.90	11,175.00
0015	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	750	LF	18.80	14,100.00
0016	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 4 INCH)	100	LF	26.80	2,680.00
0017	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	750	LF	21.40	16,050.00
0018	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	25	EA	396.00	9,900.00
0019	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	5	EA	903.00	4,515.00
0020	7372000000-N	1721	GUY ASSEMBLY	8	EA	429.00	3,432.00
0021	7396000000-E	1722	1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2	EA	334.00	668.00
0022	7408000000-E	1722	1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	5	EA	489.00	2,445.00
0023	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	10	EA	702.00	7,020.00
0024	7430000000-N	1722	HEAT SHRINK TUB KIT	5	EA	234.00	1,170.00
0025	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	6,000	LF	9.60	57,600.00
0026	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	8,000	LF	1.80	14,400.00
0027	7516000000-E	1730	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (24 OR LESS FIBER)	750	LF	4.50	3,375.00
0028	7516000000-E	1730	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (48 FIBER)	750	LF	4.80	3,600.00
0029	7528000000-E	1730	DROP CABLE	100	LF	4.20	420.00
0030	7540000000-N	1731	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	2	EA	2,387.00	4,774.00
0031	7541000000-N	1731	MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1	EA	1,719.00	1,719.00

1SP.10211.6

Nov 02, 2022

DA00561

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE UPON REQUEST

DIVISION 1 COUNTIES

WATSON ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION CO LLC
WILSON, NC

0032	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	2	EA	2,267.00	4,534.00
0033	7575180000-N	1735	CABLE TRANSFER	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00
0034	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4	EA	420.00	1,680.00
0035	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2	EA	2,598.00	5,196.00
0036	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	6	EA	2,810.00	16,860.00
0037	7642300000-N	1743	TYPE III PED W/ FOUNDATION	2	EA	4,867.00	9,734.00
0038	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	4	EA	946.00	3,784.00
0039	7756000000-N	1751	CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	4	EA	1,836.00	7,344.00
0040	7768000000-N	1751	CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L POLE MTD	1	EA	1,836.00	1,836.00
0041	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	4	EA	74.00	296.00
0042	7901010000-N	1753	CABINET BASE ADAPTER	1	EA	74.00	74.00
0043	7912000000-N	1755	BEACON CNTRL ASSM & CBNT ***** (F1)	2	EA	1,460.00	2,920.00
0044	7912000000-N	1755	BEACON CNTRL ASSM & CBNT ***** (F2)	1	EA	1,460.00	1,460.00
0045	7912000000-N	1755	BEACON CNTRL ASSM & CBNT ***** (F3)	1	EA	1,460.00	1,460.00
0046	7948000000-N	1757	TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL	2	EA	2,938.00	5,876.00
0047	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ATTACHMENT TRANSFERS	20	EA	100.00	2,000.00
0048	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) GUY ANCHOR	4	EA	162.00	648.00
0049	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) GUY ASSEMBLY, WITHOUT ANCHOR	4	EA	267.00	1,068.00
0050	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MODIFY EXISTING VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	8	EA	307.00	2,456.00
0051	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	8	EA	1,404.00	11,232.00
0052	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRAIN SIGNAL HEAD (16 INCH, 1 SECTION W/ COUNTDOWN) (ALUMINUM)	4	EA	819.00	3,276.00
0053	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRAIN SIGNAL HEAD (16 INCH, 1 SECTION W/ COUNTDOWN) (POLYCARONATE)	8	EA	819.00	6,552.00
0054	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) RELOCATE EXISTING VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	8	EA	147.00	1,176.00
0055	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 1 SECTION) (ALUMINUM)	8	EA	573.00	4,584.00
0056	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 1 SECTION) (POLYCARONATE)	4	EA	573.00	2,292.00
0057	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 3 SECTION) (ALUMINUM)	30	EA	985.00	29,550.00

1SP.10211.6

Nov 02, 2022

DA00561

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE UPON REQUEST

DIVISION 1 COUNTIES

WATSON ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION CO LLC
WILSON, NC

0058	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 3 SECTION) (POLYCARBONATE)	30	EA	985.00	29,550.00
0059	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 4 SECTION) (ALUMINUM)	10	EA	1,127.00	11,270.00
0060	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 4 SECTION) (POLYCARBONATE)	10	EA	1,127.00	11,270.00
0061	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 5 SECTION) (ALUMINUM)	10	EA	1,538.00	15,380.00
0062	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12 INCH, 5 SECTION) (POLYCARBONATE)	10	EA	1,538.00	15,380.00
0063	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) WOOD POLE (CLASS 3, 50 FEET & OVER)	2	EA	1,526.00	3,052.00
0064	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) WOOD POLE (CLASS 3, UNDER 50 FEET)	10	EA	976.00	9,760.00
0065	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) WOOD POLE REMOVAL	4	EA	220.00	880.00
0066	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) SIGNAL CABLE (16-4)	2,000	LF	2.60	5,200.00
0067	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) SIGNAL CABLE (16-7)	12,000	LF	2.60	31,200.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	476,380.00
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	476,380.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CO LLC	1	476,380.00
---------------------------------------	---	------------